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SUGARBEETS 
 
 
 

Sugarbeets:  Acreage, Yield, Production, Price & Value, Washington, 1980-2006 
Acres 

Year 
Planted Harvested 

Yield 
Per 

Acre 
Production 

Marketing 
Year 

Average Price 

Value 
of 

Production 

Value 
Per 

Harvested Acre 
 Acres Acres Tons 1,000 Tons $/Ton $1,000 $/Acre 

 
 
    1998  1 
 
    1999 
 
    2000 
 
    2001 
 
 
    2002 
 
    2003 
 
    2004 
 
    2005 
 
    2006 2 

 
 

37,300 
 

27,500 
 

28,400 
 

7,200 
 
 

4,000 
 

4,000 
 

3,800 
 

1,700 
 

2,000 

 
 

35,800 
 

27,400 
 

27,300 
 

7,100 
 
 

4,000 
 

4,000 
 

3,800 
 

1,700 
 

2,000 

 
 

33.3 
 

30.1 
 

29.4 
 

35.6 
 
 

35.0 
 

40.3 
 

37.9 
 

40.6 
 

37.0 

 
 

1,192 
 

825 
 

803 
 

253 
 
 

140 
 

161 
 

144 
 

69 
 

74 

 
 

22.90 
 

32.40 
 

33.50 
 

40.50 
 
 

41.60 
 

35.90 
 

37.10 
 

44.40 
 

44.40

 
 

27,297 
 

26,730 
 

26,901 
 

10,247 
 
 

5,824 
 

5,780 
 

5,342 
 

3,064 
 

3,286 

 
 

762 
 

976 
 

985 
 

1,443 
 
 

1,456 
 

1,445 
 

1,406 
 

1,802 
 

1,643
 1 Estimates were discontinued in 1978 and reinstated in 1996. 
 2 Preliminary price. 


